
Villanova (0) -vs- Fresno Pacific (0)
03/07/2026 at Claremont, CA (Axelrood Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/07/2026
Time: 8:30 AM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Axelrood Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Villanova 3 3 5 3 14
Fresno Pacific 2 1 2 0 5

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:44 NOVA G Ella Mattocks
1st 7:28 FPU G Emma  Cook
1st 6:37 FPU G Emma  Cook
1st 4:51 NOVA G Sara Withers
1st 3:08 NOVA G Riley Hull
2nd 6:18 FPU G Regan Azevedo
2nd 4:07 NOVA G Riley Hull
2nd 2:15 NOVA G Riley Hull
2nd 0:42 NOVA G Emmie Mallory
3rd 7:31 NOVA G Anna Painter
3rd 6:26 NOVA G Riley Hull
3rd 5:27 NOVA G Ella Mattocks
3rd 5:05 FPU G Emma  Cook
3rd 4:25 NOVA G-P Layla Canales
3rd 1:58 FPU G Regan Azevedo
3rd 0:44 NOVA G Sara Withers
4th 6:51 NOVA G Annika Wise
4th 6:02 NOVA G-P Anna Painter
4th 4:00 NOVA G Layla Canales

Team Statistics

NOVA FPU
Shots 28 17
Goals 14 5
Assists 10 4
Points 24 9
Exclusions 2 7
Steals 10 8
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:16 FPU E Sierra Coyne
1st 2:45 NOVA E Tessa Pettit
1st 3:21 FPU E Regan Azevedo
2nd 2:17 FPU E Frances Benson
3rd 4:25 FPU E Summer Fulton
3rd 6:42 FPU E Frances Benson
3rd 7:54 FPU E Dakota Lambert
4th 1:55 NOVA E Rosie Woodman
4th 6:02 FPU E Frances Benson



Individual
 
 
Villanova 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Rachel Stephens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Tippy Maguire 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
3 Catharine McCann 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Layla Canales 4 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Coco Jones 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Sara Withers 2 2 4 6 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Anna Painter 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
8 Isabel Foley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Charlotte Summe 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
10 Lauren Short 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Annika Wise 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0-0
12 Emmie Mallory 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
13 Riley Hull 7 4 3 7 0 2 1 0 4-0
14 Ella Mattocks 3 2 1 3 0 0 2 0 0-0
15 Abby Moffatt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Tessa Pettit 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0-0
17 Rosie Woodman 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
18 Kat Melian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 28 14 10 24 2 7 10 1 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Rachel Stephens 32:00 5 5

Totals 5 5

Fresno Pacific 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Evalena Filippi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Frances Benson 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-1
3 Summer Fulton 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0-0
4 Emma  Cook 4 3 1 4 0 1 2 0 0-0
5 Kennedy Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Autumn Johnson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Abigail Hughes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Dakota Lambert 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-1
9 Delaney Margullis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Sierra Coyne 2 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0-2
11 Trinity Aceves 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Maggie Cook 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
14 Regan Azevedo 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Sofia DeRollo 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
17 Mackenzie Sepeda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Olivia Saldate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Rhyan Atkin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Davin Collazo 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 17 5 4 9 7 2 8 2 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Evalena Filippi 32:00 14 6

Totals 14 6


